

WILL LOPES JOINS BOARD AS MANAGING DIRECTOR

SEPTEMBER 18, 2023

Catapult Group International Ltd (ASX:CAT, 'Catapult' or the 'Company'), the global leader in sports technology solutions for professional teams, is pleased to announce the appointment of Catapult Chief Executive Officer, Mr Will Lopes, as a member of the Board in addition to his role as CEO, effective today.

Mr Lopes, who was appointed Catapult's CEO in November 2019, has demonstrated exceptional leadership and a profound understanding of the Company's vision and strategic direction. His deep commitment to innovation and delivering an outstanding customer experience has been instrumental in extending Catapult's global leadership position in elite sports performance technology.

Commenting on the appointment of Mr Lopes as Managing Director, Catapult Executive Chairman, Dr Adir Shiffman, said "The entire Board is very pleased to welcome Will's appointment as Managing Director, which he takes up in addition to retaining his role as Chief Executive Officer. Since 2019, he has worked tirelessly to enhance Catapult's innovation pipeline, has executed the valuable SBG acquisition, and has accelerated the Company's transition to free cashflow without sacrificing growth. All shareholders should be very pleased with this appointment, and the signal it sends to the market about Will's ongoing commitment and belief in Catapult. We look forward to the continued success of the business under the strong leadership of Will and his executive team."

A summary of the material terms of Mr Lopes' employment agreement with the Company was announced on October 30, 2019. Mr Lopes' current remuneration is set out in the Remuneration Report contained in Catapult's 2023 Annual Report. There are no changes to Mr Lopes' remuneration or employment arrangements arising from his appointment as Managing Director.

Authorized for release to ASX by the Catapult Board.

For further information, please contact: Investors: <u>investors@catapult.com</u>

Media: media@catapult.com

ABOUT CATAPULT

Catapult exists to unleash the potential of every athlete and team on earth. Operating at the intersection of sports science and analytics, Catapult products are designed to optimize performance, avoid injury, and improve return to play. Catapult works with more than 3,800 elite teams in over 40 sports across more than 100 countries globally. To learn more about Catapult and to inquire about accessing performance analytics for a team or athlete, visit us at catapult.com. Follow us at @CatapultSports on social media for daily updates.

UNLEASH POTENTIAL